COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2024 Legislative Session

Resolution No.	CR-078-2024
Proposed by	Council Members Fisher and Olson
Introduced by	Council Members Olson, Burroughs, Hawkins, Dernoga,
	Oriadha and Watson
Co-Sponsors	
Date of Introdu	ction September 10, 2024
RESOLUTION	

A RESOLUTION concerning

The Extension of Time for the School Pedestrian Safety Workgroup

For the purpose of extending the reporting time for the School Pedestrian Safety Workgroup.

WHEREAS, the Prince George's County Council on March 9, 2024 adopted CR-9-2024, establishing the School Pedestrian Safety Workgroup (hereinafter referred to as the "Workgroup"), a thirteen (13) member group, to study child pedestrian safety within the County, to consider how the County's municipalities can utilize unused funds for crossing guards to improve child pedestrian safety and to make policy recommendations related thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Workgroup has been delayed in reporting recommendations due to unforeseen circumstances; and

WHEREAS, the County Council desires to provide additional time to the Workgroup to complete their requisite tasks and submit its report to the County Executive and the County Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland, that the Workgroup shall present its report and recommendations to the County Council on or before December 13, 2024.

1
 2
 3

4

5678

10 11

9

1213

15

16

14

Adopted this 10th day of September, 2024.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

BY:

Jolene Ivey
Chair

ATTEST:

Donna J. Brown

Clerk of the Council

Down J. Brown